FCRM PTC ₃ 1595 (modified)					U.	S. DEPARTMEN	r of C	OMMER	RCE
(Rev 6-93)	R	02-27-200	4	R SH	HEET	Pat	ent and Tr	rademark (Office
10.1.03					DT15 Rec	'd FCT/PTC	0 1	OCT	2003
To the Director of the United	States			the attac	ched original	documents or co	opies th	nereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	102679750) 	ııd addre	ess of receivi	ng party(ies):			
Masayuki OYAGI Tanichi ANDO			801, N Shiok	Minamif (oji-dori	i, Shimogy	o, Horikawah	ıigasl	hiiru,	
Additional conveying party(ie	s)	NO							
3. Nature of conveyance:	SNIMEN	T							
Execution Date:	GNMEN	i 1							
Septemi	oer 17, 2	2003	Additional r	name(s)	& address(e	s) attached?	NC)	
4. Application number(s) or									
A. Patent Applicati	B.		Number(s):						
Name and address of par concerning document sho		om correspondence			applications	/patents involv	red:	1	
concerning document sno	uid be iii	alicu.	7. Total fe	e (37 C.F	F.R. § 3.41):	\$4	40.00		
William T. Ellis FOLEY & LARDN	ER			k Enclos	-				
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500			Char	ge to den	osit accoun	t			
Washington, D.C			8. Deposit		•	19-0741			
,			THIS SPACE	E					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my kr copy of the original document be required in this matter to	nowledge nt. The C		uthorized to						
William T. Ell	is		[M1	Sh		October	1, 200	13	
Name of person sig	ning		Signate	ure			Date	÷	
		Total number of pag	es including	cover sh	neet, attachn	nents, and doc	umen	t: 3	

10/14/2003 GFREY1 00000099 10473615

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

002.1084834.1

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

OMRON CORPORATION residing at 801, Minamifudodo-cho, Horikawahigashiiru, Shiokoji-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8530 Japan

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

CRADLE, SECURITY SYSTEM, TELEPHONE, AND MONITORING METHOD

as s	et forth in this Ui	nited States Patent Application
	executed conc	currently herewith
	executed on _	September 17, 2003
	Serial No.	filed

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

002.332039.1

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0231

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF	NVENTORS , , A						
Name: Masayuki OYAGI	Signature: VOSCALL	Date: So 12 2003					
Name: Tanichi ANDO	Signature: Janishi Ando	Date: Sen 19, 2003					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES							
Name: Takanobu Shimizu	Signature: Jahamahn Shimin	Date: Sep 17, 2003					
Name: Atsushi Hisano	Signature: Sisanto	Date: Sep. 17, 2003					

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

-2-

002.332039.1

RECORDED: 10/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0232